

---

**BID # 0039-14**

---

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF ONE(1) 2014 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR HIGH LIFT ARTICULATED WHEEL LOADER WITH 2.75 CUBIC YARD MULTI-PURPOSE (4-IN-1) BUCKET WITH OPTIONAL TRADE-IN

---

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330  
Fax: (732) 842-4162

Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

---

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
4	Jesco, Inc.; 118 St. Nicholas Ave., South Plainfield, NJ 07080 Foley, Inc; 855 Centennial Ave., Piscataway, NJ 08855 Trico Services, LLC; 212 Monmouth Rd., Freehold, NJ 07728 Penn Jersey Machinery, LLC; 847 Rt. 12, Frenchtown, NJ 08825

001 1 EA 2014 (OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR) HIGH LIFT  
 ARTICULATED WHEEL LOADER WITH 2.75 CU YD  
 MULTI-PURPOSE (4-IN-1) BUCKET, AS SPECIFIED

	PRI CE	AMOUNT	%
07898 PENN JERSEY MACHINERY, LLC	167800.00	167,800.00	
33275 FOLEY LIFT COMPANY	184678.70	184,678.70	
39397 JESCO, INC.	154635.00	154,635.00	
40335 TRI CO EQUIPMENT	163492.00	163,492.00	

----- LOW BID JESCO, INC.

002 1 EA WITH OPTIONAL TRADE-IN OF:  
 MODEL/YEAR: 1990 CASE 621 WHEEL LOADER  
 VIN #: JAK0021487  
 PROPERTY TAG: PT#7010  
 HOURS: 8,477 APPROX TOTAL MACHINERY  
 HOURS (AS OF 1/24/14)

07898 PENN JERSEY MACHINERY, LLC	8000.00	8,000.00-	
33275 FOLEY LIFT COMPANY	15000.00	15,000.00-	
39397 JESCO, INC.	13500.00	13,500.00-	
40335 TRI CO EQUIPMENT	14000.00	14,000.00-	

----- LOW BID FOLEY LIFT COMPANY

003 1 EA OPTIONAL ITEM #3 - BACK UP CAMERA WITH  
 OBJECT DETECTION

07898 PENN JERSEY MACHINERY, LLC	1050.00	1,050.00	
33275 FOLEY LIFT COMPANY		NO BID	
39397 JESCO, INC.	2557.00	2,557.00	
40335 TRI CO EQUIPMENT	1022.00	1,022.00	

----- LOW BID TRI CO EQUIPMENT

004 1 PKG OPTIONAL ITEM #4 - STROBE PACKAGE - AMBER  
 LED, 2 FRONT AND 2 REAR

07898 PENN JERSEY MACHINERY, LLC	900.00	900.00	
33275 FOLEY LIFT COMPANY	1200.00	1,200.00	
39397 JESCO, INC.	1763.00	1,763.00	

PRICE AMOUNT %

40335 TRI CO EQUI PMENT 1579.00 1,579.00

LOW BID PENN JERSEY MACHINERY, LLC

005 1 PKG OPTI ONAL ITEM #5 - EXTENDED, FACTORY-BACKED WARRANTY (ADD'L 6 YEARS OR 4,000 HRS, FULL MACHINERY)

07898 PENN JERSEY MACHINERY, LLC 8700.00 8,700.00

33275 FOLEY LIFT COMPANY 3520.00 3,520.00

39397 JESCO, INC. 6255.00 6,255.00

40335 TRI CO EQUI PMENT 5684.00 5,684.00

LOW BID FOLEY LIFT COMPANY

006 1 EA OPTI ONAL ITEM #6 - JRB 60" FORK ATTACHMENT WITH QUICK COUPLER

07898 PENN JERSEY MACHINERY, LLC 6700.00 6,700.00

33275 FOLEY LIFT COMPANY 6900.00 6,900.00 \*

39397 JESCO, INC. 3582.00 3,582.00

40335 TRI CO EQUI PMENT 3874.00 3,874.00

LOW BID JESCO, INC.

007 1 EA OPTI ONAL ITEM #7 - DRIVELINE DISCONNECT

07898 PENN JERSEY MACHINERY, LLC NO BID

33275 FOLEY LIFT COMPANY NO BID

39397 JESCO, INC. 3615.00 3,615.00

40335 TRI CO EQUI PMENT NO BID

LOW BID JESCO, INC.

008 1 SET OPTI ONAL ITEM #8 - HYDRAULIC AXLE COOLERS FOR FRONT AND REAR

07898 PENN JERSEY MACHINERY, LLC NO BID

33275 FOLEY LIFT COMPANY NO BID

39397 JESCO, INC. 2071.00 2,071.00

PRICE AMOUNT %

40335 TRI CO EQUIPMENT

NO BID

LOW BID JESCO, INC.

009 1 SET OPTIONAL ITEM #8 - AUTOMATIC DUAL DIFFERENTIAL LOCKING AXLES

07898 PENN JERSEY MACHINERY, LLC

NO BID

33275 FOLEY LIFT COMPANY

NO BID

39397 JESCO, INC.

3382.00

3,382.00

40335 TRI CO EQUIPMENT

NO BID

LOW BID JESCO, INC.